

BID TABULATION - BIDS RECEIVED: TUESDAY, MARCH 8, 2022 @ 2:00 P.M.
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - \$476,440.25
 City of Defiance - Street Improvements & Resurfacing 2022
 Project No. 2201

WARD CONSTRUCTION
 385 OAK STREET
 LEIPSIK, OH 45856

GERKEN PAVING
 9072 CO RD 424
 NAPOLEON, OH 43545

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE (WARD)	TOTAL COST (WARD)	UNIT PRICE (GERKEN)	TOTAL COST (GERKEN)
WARDS 3,4							
202	Sidewalk Removal	1321	SF	\$5.00	\$6,605.00	\$4.20	\$5,548.20
202	8" Concrete/Asphalt Approach Removal	41	SF	\$7.00	\$287.00	\$32.95	\$1,350.95
202	Removal/Abandon 12" Pipe or Less	18	LF	\$80.00	\$1,440.00	\$88.00	\$1,584.00
202	Removal of Exist. Storm Structure	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,725.00	\$3,450.00
253	Pavement Repair FDR 1 Asphalt	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
253	Pavement Repair FDR 2 Asphalt	1255	SY	\$174.00	\$218,370.00	\$162.00	\$203,310.00
253	Pavement Repair PDR 3 Asphalt	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
253	Pavement Repair PDR 4.5 Asphalt	7	SY	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
254	Pavement Planed, 1.5" Asphalt	15763	SY	\$3.00	\$47,289.00	\$4.40	\$69,357.20
254	Pavement Planed, 3.0" Asphalt	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
407	Bitum. Tack Coat	159	GAL	\$3.00	\$477.00	\$3.00	\$477.00
411	Berm Stone 1.5"x18" wide (4761 LF)	75	CY	\$130.00	\$9,750.00	\$120.00	\$9,000.00
	1.5" Asphalt Conc. Intermediate 441/448						
448	Type 2, Medium PG 64-22	78	CY	\$240.00	\$18,720.00	\$280.00	\$21,840.00
	1.5" Asphalt Concrete Surface 441/448 Type						
448	1, Medium PG 64-22	658	CY	\$250.00	\$164,500.00	\$303.00	\$199,374.00
611	8" Storm PVC Type B Conduit	18	LF	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$214.00	\$3,852.00
611	Catch Basin ODOT CB 3A	7.4	VF	\$800.00	\$5,920.00	\$1,375.00	\$10,175.00
452	4" Concrete Walk (1462 SF)	1042	SF	\$12.00	\$12,504.00	\$13.70	\$14,275.40
452	6" Conc Curb Ramp (30SF/Ramp)	420	SF	\$18.00	\$7,560.00	\$20.75	\$8,715.00
452	8" Conc Approach	41	SY	\$140.00	\$5,740.00	\$124.00	\$5,084.00
642	Pvmt Marking Mobilization	0	LUMP	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
642	Cross Walk 8" edge line (Material & Labor by City)	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
644	Stop Bar 24" wide (Material & Labor by City)	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Special	Asphalt over Concrete Pvm't Trench Repair Ty	15	SY	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
Special	Concrete Curb & Gutter - Remove & Replace	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Special	Concrete Curb & Gutter - Remove & Replace	143	LF	\$105.00	\$15,015.00	\$61.00	\$8,723.00

TOTAL BID = \$520,977.00

TOTAL BID = \$571,565.75